
ACCESSION NBR:8810170028 DOC.DATE: 88/10/10 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET
FACIL:50-275 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Pacific Ga 05000275

50-323 Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 2, Pacific Ga 05000323
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

SHIFFER,J.D. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Forwards list of documents being provided to NRC & auditors
for long-term seismic program PRA.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: D031D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ~ ENCL / SIZE:
TITLE: Diablo Canyon Long-Term Seismic Program

NOTES.:

R i

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD5 LA
ROOD,H

INTERNAL: ACRS
NRR ASHAR,H
NRR JENG,D
NRR REITER,L
NRR/DEST/ADE 8H
NRR/DOEA/TSB 11

8 -ABSTRACT
EG FILE 01
ES~MGMU8EEN,R

EXTERNAL: LPDR
NSIC

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 0
1 1

6 6
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

2 2
1 1

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD5 PD

ADM/LFMB
NRR BAGCHI i G
NRR PICHUMANI,R
NRR ROTHMANiR
NRR/DEST/ADS 7E
NRR/PMAS/ILRB12
OGC/HDS2
RES CHOKSHI,N

NRC PDR

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

5 5

1 0
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 0
1 1

1 1

h

S
i

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 33 ENCL 30



Q[ AGIO



Pacific Gas and Bectrtc Company 77 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94106

415I972-7000
TWX910 372 6587

James D. Shiffer

Vice President

Nuciear Power Generation

October-10, 1988

PGhE Letter No. DCL-88-238

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-275, OL-DPR-80
Docket No. 50-323, OL-DPR-82
Diablo Canyon Units 1 and 2
Long Term Seismic Program
Probabi listic Risk Assessment

Gentlemen:

At an audi t which was conducted from September 12 through 15, 1988, of
PG&E's Probabi listic Risk Assessment (PRA) performed as part of the Long
Term Seismic Program (LTSP), the NRC Staff requested that certain PRA

information be made available to facilitate further Staff audit. A
portion of the material was to be furnished by early October 1988 to the
NRC. Enclosed is a list of the material being provided to the Staff and
its auditors.

The drawings listed in this submittal do not reflect hardware
modifications that were identified in Chapter 6 of the LTSP Final
Report. As modifications are completed, the affected drawings and
associated procedures will be provided. To avoid delaying the submittal,
the current revision of some drawings is being provided instead of the
revision used in the PRA. However, the changes do not impact the PRA.

The remainder of the PRA documentation will be provided later this
month. That documentation will include general PRA methodology
descriptions, specific systems analyses information (for high pressure
injection, low pressure injection, auxiliary saltwater system, and
electrical systems), methodology information on relay chatter and human
factor analyses, event tree sequence descriptions, and associated data.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this material on the enclosed copy of this
letter and return it in the enclosed addressed envelope.

Sincerely,

. D. Sh fer

cc: M. Bohn, SNL
N. Chokshi
R. Fitzpatrick, BNL
3. B. Martin

M. M. Mendonca
P. P. Narbut
B. Norton
H. Rood

B. H. Vogler
CPUC
Diablo Distribution

Enclosure
2341S/0063K/GCW/538
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PG& tter No. DCL-88-238

ENCLOSURE

LIST OF DOCUHENTS

The following documents are being provided to the NRC Staff and its
consultants for audit, and are available at PG&E for further NRC inspection.

A.

B.

C.

D.

Technical Specifications (All)

Operator Information Hanual* (Selected Portions)

FSAR* (Selected Drawings)

Surveillance List Procedures

l.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6:
7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

STP I-1A
STP I-1D

STP H-9A

STP M-9I

STP H-lOB

STP H-12A

STP H-12B

STP H-13A

STP H-74

STP H-75

STP P-1B

STP P-2B

STP P-3B

STP P-7B

STP P-128

STP V-2

STP V-2A

STP V-2D

STP V-2H

STP V-3

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

. Electrical
Electrical
ASH

Electrical
ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ASH

Electrical
ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ASH

ECCS/LP

ECCS/LP

ASW

*
These documents were not specifically referred to in the PRA but are

included to assist NRC Staff review of the PRA.
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21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

STP V-3F1

STP V-3F2

STP V-3F3

STP V-3F4

STP V-3F5

STP V-3K10

STP V-3L2

STP V-3L4

STP V-3L10

STP V-3M2

STP V-3M4

STP V-4A

STP V-4B

STP V-7B

STP V-7C

STP V-303

ASH

ASH

ASH

ASH

ASH

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/LP

ECCS/LP

Electrical

E. Emergency Procedures

2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

7.
8.
9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

EP ECA-1.1

EP OP-0

EP OP-0.2

EP OP-1

EP OP-1.1

EP OP-1.2

EP OP-1.3

EP OP-1.4

EP OP-3.1

EP OP-4

EP OP-4.2

EP OP-6

EP OP-7

EP OP-8

ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

2341S/0063K





F. Operating Procedures

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

10.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

OP 8-2:I
OP 8-2:IV
OP 8-2:V
OP 8-3A

OP 8-3A: I
OP 8-3A'II
OP 8-3A'III
OP 8-38

OP 8-38'II
OP 8-3C

OP

OP

E-4:V

E-4: VII
E-5

OP J-6A:II
3-6A:IV

OP 3-68

3-6C:I
J-6C:II

OP 3-6C:III
3-78:I

OP 3-78:III
OP 3-9:II

OP AP-10

OP 8-lA
OP 8-1A I
OP 8-lA'II
OP 8-1A:VII
OP 8-lC:I
OP 8-1C:II
OP 8-1C'III

ASW

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

ASH

ASH

ASH

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

2341S/0063K 3





31. OP 3-10:II
32. OP 3-10:III
33. OP J-10:IV
34. OP K-10A

35. OP K-10G

36. OP 0-4

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
ECCS/HP

ECCS/HP, ECCS/LP

Electrical

G. Maintenance Procedures

1. HP E-12

2. HP E-20

3. HP E-21

4. HP E-26

5. MP E-51.5

6. MP E-51.7

7. MP E-52.1

8. MP E-55.2

9. MP E-55.3

10. HP H-58

11. MP I-1.19-1

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical,
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

2341S/0063K





II. Computer Flies

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.
8.

El States
E2 States
E3 States
Supstates
E3 SFSFT

E3SFA

TBL35

Floppy Drisk — DCPRA, 10/6/88 DATA.ASC, CSF.ASC, RHODEL.ASC

III . DRAWINGS

Qpv.

1. 57484

2. 443566

3. 502110

4. 437518

5. 437519

6. 43731

7. 437532

8. 437533

9. 437542

10. 437543

11. 437546

12. 437547

13. 437549

14. 437916

15. 445075

16. 445076

17. 445290

18. 445291

4

1

2

ll
9

16

17

25

22

18

26

20

31

24

3

2

3

3
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

50.

52.

445294

437639

437640

437659

437661

437663

437665

437676

19404

19405

19406

19407

19408

19409

19410

19411

19412

19423

19424

19425

338070

458863

458864

458865

500825

106714 (sheets
106717 (sheets
106710 (sheets
106709 (sheets
106708 (sheets
106707 (sheets
106704 (sheets
106703 (sheets
106701 (sheets

1-9)

1,5)
1-2)
1-4)

1,2,5,12,12A,13)
1-4A)

1-3)
1-3)
1-2)

4

12

17

14

ll
12

17

14

2

4

1

2

4

4

3

2

3

1

1

1

2

9

9

8

9

Various
Various
Various
Various
Various
Var)ous

Var)ous

Various
6

2341 S/0063K



)
J ~V

I.
-«,I \

AIR

~ p


